
 
Contact TSCPD at 850.201.6100 or campuspolice@tsc.fl.edu 

 

Daily Crime Log 

SEPTEMBER 2025 

Nature Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred Location Disposition 

Misc. Service Call 
TCPD25OFF000128 

09/02/2025 
17:30 

09/02/2025 
16:42 

Center Building-Police 
Department  

CB 9 
Closed 

Misc. Service Call 
TCPD25OFF000130 

09/04/2025 
13:48 

09/04/2025 
13:48 

Center Building-Police 
Department  

CB 9 
Closed-Unfounded 

Mental Health Call 
TCPD25OFF000132 

09/09/2025 
10:46 

09/09/2025 
10:46 

Technology and 
Professional Programs  

TPP 11 
Student Conduct Referral 

Suspicious 
Person/Incident/Vehicle 

TCPD25OFF000135 

09/10/2025 
08:18 

09/10/2025 
08:18 

Academic Computing 
Center/Tallahassee 
Collegiate Academy 

TCA/ACC 8 

Closed-Student Conduct 
Referral 

Suspicious 
Person/Incident/Vehicle 

TCPD25OFF000136 

09/10/2025 
11:40 

09/10/2025 
11:40 

Academic Computing 
Center/Tallahassee 
Collegiate Academy 

TCA/ACC 8 

Student Conduct Referral 

Suspicious 
Person/Incident/Vehicle 

TCPD25OFF000137 

09/11/2025 
13:10 

09/11/2025 
13:10 

Academic Computing 
Center/Tallahassee 
Collegiate Academy 

TCA/ACC 8 

Unfounded-Closed-Cleared 

Criminal Mischief 
TCPD25OFF000139 

09/12/2025 
11:41 

09/12/2025 
11:41 

Academic Computing 
Center/Tallahassee 
Collegiate Academy 

TCA/ACC 8 

Active 



 
Contact TSCPD at 850.201.6100 or campuspolice@tsc.fl.edu 

 

Nature 
Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred 

Location Disposition 

Suspicious 
Person/Incident/Vehicle 

TCPD25OFF000141 

09/15/2025 
11:06 

09/15/2025 
11:06 

Center Building-Police 
Department  

CB 9 
Inactive-Lack of Witnesses 

Misc. Service Call 
TCPD25OFF000143 

09/16/2025 
20:29 

09/16/2025 
20:29 Parking Lot B Closed 

     

     

     

     

 


